
World Dance Sport Federation

Competition Report

Date & Location:

Competition:

30.03.2019 - Roudnice nad Labem

Jun.I  Combi

Title of Competition:

Organizer:

Executor:

Mistrovství ČR - kombinace 10 tanců 2019

Czech Dance Sport Federation

Czech Dance Sport Federation

Chairperson:

Adjudicators: A) Karel Bank Ostrava
B) Jaromír Bartoš Praha
C) Petr Bartuněk Praha
F) Marie Dvořáková Praha
H) Lenka Gebertová Praha
K) Igor Henzély ST. Kroměříž
N) Miroslav Kuchař Ostrava
O) Renáta Mrázová Modřice
R) Jana Novotná Vysoká nad Labem
S) Petr Odstrčil Brno
U) Zuzana Šilhánová Praha

Result of the Final:

Pl. Couple Country

1. NOVÁK, Martin / VALIŠOVÁ, Natálie TK GRADACE KROMĚŘÍŽ z.s. 

2. GROSSMANN, Matyáš / ONDRUŠOVÁ, Linda TK ROKASO UHERSKÉ HRADIŠTĚ z.s. 

3. KRÁSA, Tadeáš / HAJNÍKOVÁ, Štěpánka TK MAESTRO 

4. AKIMOV, Maksim / HUŤKOVÁ, Darina TK HENZÉLY-SWING 

5. SMOLUCHA, Vojtěch / ZHYDOVSKA, Anastasia TK ASTRA PRAHA 

6. PLACHÝ, Jan / KOPÁČKOVÁ, Anežka MZ Dance Team 

Statistics:

Round:
No. of couples danced:
No. of couples set:

1st rnd
22
6

2nd rnd
20
-

3rd rnd
12
-

Final
6
-
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No. Couple: Place

24
*

NOVÁK, Martin / VALIŠOVÁ, Natálie 1
TK GRADACE KROMĚŘÍŽ z.s. 

9
*

GROSSMANN, Matyáš / ONDRUŠOVÁ, Linda 2
TK ROKASO UHERSKÉ HRADIŠTĚ z.s. 

19
*

KRÁSA, Tadeáš / HAJNÍKOVÁ, Štěpánka 3
TK MAESTRO 

1
*

AKIMOV, Maksim / HUŤKOVÁ, Darina 4
TK HENZÉLY-SWING 

28 SMOLUCHA, Vojtěch / ZHYDOVSKA, Anastasia 5
TK ASTRA PRAHA 

26
*

PLACHÝ, Jan / KOPÁČKOVÁ, Anežka 6
MZ Dance Team 

4 BRDIČKA, Šimon / JANČÍKOVÁ, Michaela 7
TK FORTUNA ZLÍN z.s. 

16 KOLÁŘÍK, Petr / SAMSONKOVÁ, Nela 8
TK FORTUNA ZLÍN z.s. 

32 TULACH, Antonín / PŘIBYLOVÁ, Barbora 9
TK SPARTA PRAHA 

22
*

MIHÓK, David / PTÁČKOVÁ, Julie 10
KST Swing Kroměříž 

6 DUDASH, Erik / KUBÍNOVÁ, Kamila 11
DSP Kometa Vyškov 

25 PAVELKA, Samuel Ondřej / PATOČKOVÁ, Nikol 12
TK GRADACE KROMĚŘÍŽ z.s. 

35 VOLF, Richard / DOSTÁLOVÁ, Veronika 13
TK SPARTA PRAHA 

21 MAREK, Vojtěch / MYSLÍKOVÁ, Monika 14
TK SPARTA PRAHA 

13 HRTOŇ, Vojtěch / VALIŠOVÁ, Viktorie 15
Dvectis - DSP KOMETA BRNO 

17 KRAJSKÝ, Šimon Samuel / STOKLASOVÁ, Julie 16
KST Swing Kroměříž 

5 BUREŠ, David / ŽOUŽELOVÁ, Barbora 17
TK OLYMP OLOMOUC 

15 KAPITÁN, Dominik / KRYŠTOFOVÁ, Lucie 18
TK ROKASO UHERSKÉ HRADIŠTĚ z.s. 

20 MALČÍK, Michal / STOKLASOVÁ, Klára 19
KST Swing Kroměříž 
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No. Couple: Place

3 BORTLÍK, Šimon / DOLEŽALOVÁ, Sára 20
TK SPORT AGENCY PRAHA 

29 ŠČEPKA, Matěj / GERTNEROVÁ, Kristýna 21
KST Swing Kroměříž 

12 HRABOVSKÝ, Michal / DOSTÁLOVÁ, Kateřina 22
TK TREND OSTRAVA 

34 VIŠNOVSKÝ, Adam / ČECHTICKÁ, Lucie 23
TK KOŠKOVI, z.s. 

14 JANČÍK, Marek / ZMEŠKALOVÁ, Tereza 24
TK FORTUNA ZLÍN z.s. 

2 BEDNÁŘ, Petr / OPATRNÁ, Zuzana 25
TK ASTRA PRAHA 

30 TOMŠÍK, Radim / MINAŘÍKOVÁ, Adriana 26
TANEČNÍ KLUB H+L Vyškov, z.s. 

36 ZAVODNOV, Daniil / VÁVROVÁ, Kristýna 27
TK SPARTA PRAHA 

10 GRUSS, Martin / KAISEROVÁ, Vanessa 28
TK SPARTA PRAHA 
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Couples:
Winner of previous class:

  28
-

Names of adjudicators
No.

1 2 3 4 5 6 9 10 12 13 14 15 16 17 19

A) Karel Bank
B) Jaromír Bartoš
C) Petr Bartuněk
F) Marie Dvořáková
H) Lenka Gebertová
K) Igor Henzély ST.
N) Miroslav Kuchař
O) Renáta Mrázová
R) Jana Novotná
S) Petr Odstrčil
U) Zuzana Šilhánová
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Results of the 1st round 35 76 75 70 98 23 55 94 43 66 88 88

Qual. for the 2nd round X X X X X X X X X X X

A) Karel Bank
B) Jaromír Bartoš
C) Petr Bartuněk
F) Marie Dvořáková
H) Lenka Gebertová
K) Igor Henzély ST.
N) Miroslav Kuchař
O) Renáta Mrázová
R) Jana Novotná
S) Petr Odstrčil
U) Zuzana Šilhánová
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Results of the 2nd round 110 31 57 36 54 107 42 33 59 39 106

Qual. for the 3rd round X X X X X X

A) Karel Bank
B) Jaromír Bartoš
C) Petr Bartuněk
F) Marie Dvořáková
H) Lenka Gebertová
K) Igor Henzély ST.
N) Miroslav Kuchař
O) Renáta Mrázová
R) Jana Novotná
S) Petr Odstrčil
U) Zuzana Šilhánová
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Results of the 3rd round 105 34 20 106 32 90
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Master of ceremony: Chairperson:
Pavel Kojetín
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Couples:
Winner of previous class:

  28
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Names of adjudicators
No.

1 2 3 4 5 6 9 10 12 13 14 15 16 17 19

Qual. for the Final X X X

Results of the Final 35 17 33

No.

Place of 
till 

1

4

2

25

3

20
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Master of ceremony: Chairperson:
Pavel Kojetín
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Couples:
Winner of previous class:

  28
-

Names of adjudicators
No.

20 21 22 24 25 26 28 29 30 32 34 35 36

A) Karel Bank
B) Jaromír Bartoš
C) Petr Bartuněk
F) Marie Dvořáková
H) Lenka Gebertová
K) Igor Henzély ST.
N) Miroslav Kuchař
O) Renáta Mrázová
R) Jana Novotná
S) Petr Odstrčil
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Qual. for the 2nd round X X X X X X X X X

A) Karel Bank
B) Jaromír Bartoš
C) Petr Bartuněk
F) Marie Dvořáková
H) Lenka Gebertová
K) Igor Henzély ST.
N) Miroslav Kuchař
O) Renáta Mrázová
R) Jana Novotná
S) Petr Odstrčil
U) Zuzana Šilhánová
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Results of the 2nd round 32 46 87 107 89 76 101 57 51

Qual. for the 3rd round X X X X X X

A) Karel Bank
B) Jaromír Bartoš
C) Petr Bartuněk
F) Marie Dvořáková
H) Lenka Gebertová
K) Igor Henzély ST.
N) Miroslav Kuchař
O) Renáta Mrázová
R) Jana Novotná
S) Petr Odstrčil
U) Zuzana Šilhánová
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W----

-----
-----

Results of the 3rd round 21 106 19 37 59 31
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Date:
Location:

Grade:
Age group:
Class:
Discipline:

  30/Mar/2019
  Roudnice nad Labem

 National Championship
 Juniors I
 
 Ten Dance

Page: 2/2 of 2/2Table of results

Couples:
Winner of previous class:

  28
-

Names of adjudicators
No.

20 21 22 24 25 26 28 29 30 32 34 35 36

Qual. for the Final X X X

Results of the Final 15 60 50

No.

Place of 
till 

20

19

21

14

22

10

24

1

25

12

26

6

28

5

29

21

30

26

32

9

34

23

35

13

36

27
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Date:
Location:

Grade:
Age group:
Class:
Discipline:

  30/Mar/2019
  Roudnice nad Labem

 National Championship
 Juniors I
 
 Ten Dance

Page: 1/2Marks of final round

No.
Adjudicators Calculation

1. 1.-2. 1.-3. 1.-4. 1.-5. 1.-6.
Place Sum

A B C F H K N O R S U

Waltz
1
9

19
24
26

28

4 5 6 5 4 1 2 3 2 2 5

3 2 3 2 3 5 3 4 3 3 4

2 4 1 3 2 6 4 2 4 4 2

1 1 2 6 1 3 1 1 1 1 1

6 6 5 4 6 2 6 6 6 6 3

5 3 4 1 5 4 5 5 5 5 6

4,0 4,01 4 5 7 - -

2,0 2,00 2 8 - - -

3,0 3,01 5 6 - - -

1,0 1,08 - - - - -

6,0 6,00 1 2 3 4 11

5,0 5,01 1 2 4 10 -

Tango
1

9

19

24

26

28

4 5 5 4 4 1 2 4 2 3 6

3 1 3 5 2 5 3 3 3 2 5

2 4 1 1 3 6 5 2 4 4 2

1 3 2 6 1 3 1 1 1 1 1

6 6 6 2 5 4 6 5 6 6 3

5 2 4 3 6 2 4 6 5 5 4

4,0 8,01 3 4 8 - -

2,0 4,01 3 8 - - -

3,0 6,02 5 6 - - -

1,0 2,07 - - - - -

6,0 12,00 1 2 3 5 11

5,0 10,00 2 3 6 - -

V. Waltz
1

9

19

24

26

28

3 5 5 4 4 1 2 4 2 1 4

4 1 2 2 3 5 5 3 3 2 6

2 4 1 1 1 4 4 2 4 3 2

1 2 3 6 2 3 1 1 1 4 1

6 6 6 3 6 6 6 6 6 5 3

5 3 4 5 5 2 3 5 5 6 5

4,0 12,02 4 5 9 - -

3,0 7,01 4 7 - - -

2,0 8,03 6 - - - -

1,0 3,05 7 - - - -

6,0 18,00 0 2 2 3 11

5,0 15,00 1 3 4 10 -

Slowfox
1

9

19

24

26

28

3 5 4 4 4 1 2 4 2 2 4

4 1 3 1 3 5 4 3 3 1 6

2 4 1 2 2 2 3 2 4 5 2

1 2 2 6 1 4 1 1 1 3 1

6 6 6 3 6 6 6 6 6 6 3

5 3 5 5 5 3 5 5 5 4 5

4,0 16,01 4 5 10 - -

3,0 10,03 3 7 - - -

2,0 10,01 7 - - - -

1,0 4,06 - - - - -

6,0 24,00 0 2 2 2 11

5,0 20,00 0 2 3 11 -

Quickstep
1

9

19

24

26

28

3 5 5 3 4 1 1 4 2 1 3

4 1 2 2 1 6 4 2 3 2 5

2 3 1 1 2 3 3 3 4 4 2

1 2 3 6 3 4 2 1 1 3 1

6 6 6 4 6 5 6 6 6 6 4

5 4 4 5 5 2 5 5 5 5 6

4,0 20,03 4 7 - - -

2,0 12,02 6(10) - - - -

3,0 13,02 5 9 - - -

1,0 5,04 6(8) - - - -

6,0 30,00 0 0 2 3 11

5,0 25,00 1 1 3 10 -
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Date:
Location:

Grade:
Age group:
Class:
Discipline:

  30/Mar/2019

  Roudnice nad Labem

 National Championship

 Juniors I

 

 Ten Dance

Page: 2/2Marks of final round

No.
Adjudicators Calculation

1. 1.-2. 1.-3. 1.-4. 1.-5. 1.-6.
Place Sum

A B C F H K N O R S U

Samba
1

9

19

24

26

28

4 3 4 3 4 1 2 3 3 1 2

1 1 3 2 1 4 1 2 1 2 1

3 4 1 1 3 3 4 4 4 4 5

2 2 2 6 2 5 3 1 2 3 3

6 6 5 4 6 6 6 6 6 5 4

5 5 6 5 5 2 5 5 5 6 6

3,0 23,02 4 8 - - -

1,0 13,06 - - - - -

4,0 17,02 2 5 10 - -

2,0 7,01 6 - - - -

6,0 36,00 0 0 2 4 11

5,0 30,00 1 1 1 8 -

Cha Cha
1

9

19

24

26

28

4 3 4 3 4 1 3 3 1 1 2

1 1 2 1 1 6 1 2 2 2 1

3 4 1 2 2 3 4 4 4 4 5

2 2 3 6 3 4 2 1 3 3 3

6 6 6 4 6 5 6 6 6 5 4

5 5 5 5 5 2 5 5 5 6 6

3,0 26,03 4 8 - - -

1,0 14,06 - - - - -

4,0 21,01 3 5 10 - -

2,0 9,01 4 9 - - -

6,0 42,00 0 0 2 4 11

5,0 35,00 1 1 1 9 -

Rumba
1

9

19

24

26

28

4 2 4 2 4 1 1 3 3 1 3

1 1 3 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 1

3 4 1 3 3 5 4 5 4 4 5

2 3 2 5 2 6 3 1 1 3 2

6 6 5 4 6 4 6 6 6 6 4

5 5 6 6 5 3 5 4 5 5 6

3,0 29,03 5 8 - - -

1,0 15,05 10 - - - -

4,0 25,01 1 4 8 - -

2,0 11,02 6 - - - -

6,0 48,00 0 0 3 4 11

5,0 40,00 0 1 2 8 -

Paso Doble
1

9

19

24

26

28

3 4 4 3 2 1 2 4 3 2 3

1 1 2 1 1 3 1 2 1 1 1

4 3 1 2 4 5 4 3 4 4 5

2 2 3 4 3 4 3 1 2 3 2

6 6 6 5 6 6 6 6 6 5 4

5 5 5 6 5 2 5 5 5 6 6

3,0 32,01 4 8 - - -

1,0 16,08 - - - - -

4,0 29,01 2 4 9 - -

2,0 13,01 5 9 - - -

6,0 54,00 0 0 1 3 11

5,0 45,00 1 1 1 8 -

Jive
1

9

19

24

26

28

4 4 4 5 2 1 2 4 3 1 3

1 1 2 1 1 5 1 2 1 2 1

3 3 1 2 4 6 4 3 4 3 5

2 2 3 6 3 4 3 1 2 4 2

6 5 5 4 6 3 6 6 6 5 4

5 6 6 3 5 2 5 5 5 6 6

3,0 35,02 4 6(12) - - -

1,0 17,07 - - - - -

4,0 33,01 2 6(15) - - -

2,0 15,01 5 8 - - -

6,0 60,00 0 1 3 6 -

5,0 50,00 1 2 2 7 -
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Date:
Location:

Grade:
Age group:
Class:
Discipline:

  30/Mar/2019

  Roudnice nad Labem

 National Championship

 Juniors I

 

 Ten Dance

Organizer:
Executor:

  Czech Dance Sport Federation

  Czech Dance Sport Federation

Skating report

Couple

 1  2  3  4  5  6  7  8  9  10No.

Place in dance
Sum

1 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 35.0

9 2.0 2.0 3.0 3.0 2.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 17.0

19 3.0 3.0 2.0 2.0 3.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 33.0

24 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.0 15.0

26 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 60.0

28 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 50.0

Couple

1. 1. - 2. 1. - 3. 1. - 4. 1. - 5. 1. - 6. 1. - 7.No.

Rule 10 (Number and sum of places in all dances)
Place

1

9

19

24

26

28

Couple

1. 1. - 2. 1. - 3. 1. - 4. 1. - 5. 1. - 6. 1. - 7.No.

Rule 11 (Number and sum of marks of all judges in all dances)
Place

1

9

19

24

26

28
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